

ITEM NO.23+58

COURT NO.11

REVISED
SECTION XVIIS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 37997/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2017 in CCN No. 701/2015 28-08-2017 in CCN No. 701/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFTAB SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133378/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133382/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133381/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.137377/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.137524/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D.NO.38994/2017

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
	Mr. Arjun Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Arnav Narain, Adv.
	Mr. Anushree Narain, Adv.
	Ms. Anjana G. Bali, Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Mishra Raj Shekhar, Adv.
	Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.
	Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Fali S. Nariman, learned senior counsel has invited our attention to the amended Section 8(1) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 .

Delay condoned.

Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 7th
February, 2018.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned
order(s) .

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.23+58

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 37997/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2017 in CCN No. 701/2015 28-08-2017 in CCN No. 701/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFTAB SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133378/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133382/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133381/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.137377/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.137524/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D.NO.37997/2017

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Jain, Adv.
 Mr. A. Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Anushree Narain, Adv.
 Ms. Anjana G. Bali, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Raj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Fali S. Nariman, learned senior counsel has invited our attention to the amended Section 8(1) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 .

Delay condoned.

Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 7th

February, 2018.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER