

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 40937/2017

EMAAR MGF LAND LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4268/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.4264/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40933/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.5203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.5209/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.5206/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 41215/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.4517/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.4516/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 42359/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.4522/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.4521/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 173/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.7963/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.7961/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 179/2018 (XVII)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.5627/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5623/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.5616/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 182/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.5258/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.5264/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.5262/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 185/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.7645/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.7644/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.7643/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 188/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.5370/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.5369/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.5368/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 755/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.5731/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.5736/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 760/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.6912/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.6914/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.6913/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 810/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.7045/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.7051/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.7050/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 1172/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.8677/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.8674/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.8670/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 1681/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.9788/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.9790/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.9789/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Arnav Narain, Adv.
 Ms. Anushree Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.
 Mr. Snehil Sonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel has invited our
attention to the amended Section 8(1) of the Arbitration and
Conciliation Act 1996.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag along C.A.No(s).23512-23513 of 2017 and connected matters.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s).

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER