

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2628/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 and 13-07-2017 in CCN No. 627/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

EMAAR MGF LAND LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IPSITA BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14224/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14228/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
Mr. Anushree Narain, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Narain, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 7th
February, 2018.

There shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order.

Tag with Civil Appeal D.No. 37997 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER