

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 23512-23513/2017

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AFTAB SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133378/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133382/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133381/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.137377/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.137524/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.18909/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.18910/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-02-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E RPost on Tuesday, the 13th February, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

BRANCH OFFICER

(Matters are shown for listing on Wednesday, 7th February, 2018 before Court NO.11 as Item NO.2)